

## Hawkmoon Resources Announces Frankfurt Listing

VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA - May 11, 2021: **Hawkmoon Resources Corp. (CSE: HM, FSE: 966)** ("**Hawkmoon**" or the "**Company**") is pleased to announce a Börse Frankfurt listing in Germany (the "FSE") under the symbol "966" (**FSE: 966**). With this listing, the Company's shares are now cross-listed on the Canadian Securities Exchange ("**CSE**") and the FSE.

The FSE is the world's 12th largest stock exchange by market capitalization and is owned and operated by Deutsche Börse AG and Börse Frankfurt Zertifikate AG.

Branden Haynes, CEO and President of Hawkmoon, commented "We are pleased to announce the listing of our shares on the Frankfurt Stock Exchange. Hawkmoon is advancing with its Wilson Project in Quebec. This is attracting increasing interest from investors in Germany and elsewhere in Europe. The cross-listing is in direct response to this interest and will provide Hawkmoon with access to a large number of new potential investors that will help to expand our shareholder base and increase liquidity."

## **About Hawkmoon Resources**

Hawkmoon recently completed its initial public offering and is focused entirely on its two Quebec gold projects in one of the world's largest gold deposits, the Abitibi Greenstone Belt. Both these gold projects are accessible by government-maintained roads and are in close proximity to each other, east of the town of Lebel sur Quévillon.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD,
"Branden Haynes"
Branden Haynes, Chief Executive Officer

For more information, please contact Branden Haynes, Chief Executive Officer and Director, Email: branden@hawkmoonresources.com; Telephone: 604-817-1595